PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. DAY	09/24/2009
SABIN L. EDWARDS	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW PROGRESSIVE CREATIONS
Street Address:	25 NE. 158TH STREET
City:	NORTH MIAMI BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33162

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7490451	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)296-0056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 904-296-0055

Email: aruffin@patent-usa.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office Of Ashkan Najafi, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6817 Southpoint Parkway Suite 2301

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4255

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashkan Najafi

Total Attachments: 2

source=MIM1970_AssgnofPR#page1.tif source=MIM1970_AssgnofPR#page2.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael A. Day, an individual residing at 25 NE. 158th Street, North Miami Beach, FL 33162, and Sabin L. Edwards an individual residing at 275 NE. 154th St., North Miami Beach, FL 33162, ("Assignors") do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto New Progressive Creations, with an office at 25 NE. 158th Street, North Miami Beach, FL 33162 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the Patent listed in the table below (the "Patent");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Issued Date	Title of Patent / Inventors
U.S. Patent Number 7,490,451	USA	February 24, 2009	Multi-Functional Electronic Personal Organizer / Michael A. Day, Sabin L. Edwards

- (b) all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any item in the Patent and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries.
- (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for Patent, certificate of invention, utility model, industrial design protection, design Patent protection, or other governmental grant or issuance of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (d) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Patent and/or any item of the foregoing categories (b) through (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of the Patent and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g).

Assignors hereby authorize the respective Patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any patent, certificate of invention, utility model or other

PATENT REEL: 023937 FRAME: 0965 governmental grant or issuance that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignors will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining perfecting, sustaining and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

assist Assignee in obtaining perfecting, susta	annig and/or emoreing	me ratem Kigm	S.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignm on 5,7 21, 2009.	nent of Patent Rights is e 135 Anthony France (305) 635-7	50 N	MIAMI Beauly
ASSIGNORS:			
	A ,		

(Michael A. Day, Signature MUST be notarized)

(Sabin L. Edwards, Signature MUST be notarized)

STATE OF Florida) ss. COUNTY OF DALE)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RONALD L. DAVIS

MY COMMISSION * DD 487521

EXPIRES: November 15, 2009

1-800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Discount Assoc. Co.

Page 2